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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was served 
this 18th day of May, 2001, on the following: 

Samantha Cibula By Hand Delivery 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

John L. Wharton 
Marshall Deterding 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
J. Stephen Menton 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman 
P.O. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 3 2 3 0 2  

Michael B. Wedner 
St. James Building, Suite 480 
117 West Duval Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Michael J. Korn 
Korn & Zehmer 
6620 Southpoint Drive South 
Suite 2 0 0  
Jacksonville, FL 32216 

By Hand Delivery 

By Hand Delivery 

U . S .  Mail 

U S .  Mail 

Attorney 



I* Correchana Water 

Wastewater 

billmg units based on meter equivalenl ERCs I SAC based on flows 
cost of equity based on June 2000 leverage formwla 
billing units based on meter equivalent ERCs I SAC based on flows 
billing gallons based on 10,OOOg for residential 
JEA fee based on 95% water gallons billed 
JEA fee based on same as water ERC's 

Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Comparison of Rates 
Origlnal Rates vs Current Revlsed Rates 

Water Rates Sewer Rates Comblned Water and Sewer Rates 
Orlglnal 

Reuse Rates 

DDS-12 R Revlied Intercoastal DOS-12 R Revlsed * Intercoastal Filing Revlsed Intercoastal DDS-12 R Revised ' ----------- 
Servtcs Avallabillty per ERC 

Plant capacity (JEA) 14000 14000 23445 1,025 00 1,025 00 625 50 1,16500 1,16500 85995 24000 24000 
Main extenslon (NU) ~ 95 00 

~ 95 00 A --f 11500 11500 ~-~ 21000 21000 ~~ 55000 55000 
Total 23500 23500 23445 1,140 00 1.140 00 625 50 1,375 00 1,375 00 859 95 79000 79000 

Rates 
BASE FACILITY CHARGE 

8 00 8 87 
12 00 13 35 
2000 2225 
40 00 44 50 
64 00 71 20 

12800 14240 
20000 22250 
40000 44500 
64000 712 00 

6 91 10 91 
16 37 

15 62 27 28 
30 14 54 55 
47 56 87 28 

174 56 

545 50 
872 80 

272 75 

13 47 19 09 
20 21 
33 68 45 14 

107 76 14068 
215 52 
336 75 
673 50 

1,077 60 

6735 a857 

18 91 22 34 
28 37 33 56 
a7  28 55 93 
9455 111 85 

151 28 17896 
30256 35792 
47275 55925 
94550 1,11850 

1.512 80 1,789 60 

26 00 9 68 
14 52 

60 76 24 20 
11871 48 40 
188 24 77 44 

154 88 
242 00 
484 00 
774 40 

9 71 

24 28 
48 55 
77 68 

155 36 
242 75 
485 50 
776 EO 

1.1 57 
518" x 314' 

314" 
1' 

1 112' 
2" 
3' 
4" 
6' 
8' 

CHARGE PER 1.000 GALLONS 
Residential ** I 5a 159 0 89 3 60 4 07 4 48 

4 48 

5 i a  5 65 5 37 0 35 0 35 

General Service 158 1 59 4 32 4 88 5 90 6 47 4 48 0 35 0 35 

RESIDENTIAL BILLS 
518' X 3/4', gallons 

3.000 12 74 13 63 9 58 21 72 2567 3253 34 45 39 30 42 11 10 74 10 77 

5,000 I 5  90 16 80 11 36 28 91 33 81 41 49 44 81 50 61 52 85 11 44 11 4 7  

5,333 16 43 17 33 11 66 30 1 1  35 17 4298 46 53 52 50 54 64 11 56 11 59 

I 10.000 2380 24 73 15 81 46 91 54 15 6389 70 71 ra BE 79 70 1321 1324 1 
14841 16370 16025 18 50 i a  57 48 53 29 16 10091 115 17 131 09 25,000 47 50 

cost of equity based on June 2000 leverage formula 
cost of equity based on June 2000 leverage formula Reuse 

Late Filed Ex 1.3 
Docket 990696-WS 
Page I 

** - maximum of 10,000 gallons charged Io residenllal sewer customen 



Nocatee Utility Corporation 
ERC's and Gallonage 

ERCs 
Year 5 Year 4 

Meter Gallonage Meter Gallonage 
Equivalents based Equivatents based 

1,875 2,083 1,505 1,666 

1,875 2,193 1,505 I ,754 

1,805 4,705 

r- Year 5 

266,085 

224,110 

448,220 

Water t Sewer 

Annual 

Year 4 For billing JEA Fee 

21 2,868 21 2,868 21 2,868 

179,288 172,385 202,225 

* 

L Reuse 

Per Day 

Year 5 Year 4 

729,000 583,200 

61 4,000 491,200 

* Wastewater billing gallons: 
residential 10,000 gls/mo. 
gs actual water use 
total 

144,000 80% 115,200 
59,568 9 6 '/o 57,185 

172,385 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
Page 2 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Water Utility Plan1 in Service 

Account Account 
Number Description 

301 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 

333 
333 
334 
335 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Righls 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River, and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
PoNer Generation Equiprnent 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 

Steel Pneumatic Tank 
Concrete Ground Slorage Resewoir 

Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Sewices 
Meters and Meler Installations 
Hydrants 
Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipme 
Ofice Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools. Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 

C(imposile 
Cleprecialion 

Commtssion 
Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Useful Deprecialroti 

Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Life Rate W~ ig l i l  Rate 

15,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,624,626 
79,040 
50,600 
83,720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,OOD 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,624,626 
79 040 
50,600 
83,720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

348.922 
79,040 
50 600 
83,720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,973,548 
158.080 
101 200 
167,440 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

348,922 
79,040 
50 600 
03.720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,322 470 
237 120 
151 800 
251 160 

0 
0 
D 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
n 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

348,922 
79,040 
50,600 
83 720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

2,671,392 
316,160 
202,400 
334,880 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

348.922 
79,040 
50,600 
83.720 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,020,314 
395,200 
253,000 
41 8,600 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

40 
40 
NA 
33 
50 
40 
30 
40 
35 
20 
20 
22 
37 
35 
40 
43 
40 
20 
45 
25 
15 
6 

18 
16 
15 
12 
10 
15 
10 

2 50% 
2 50% 

3 03% 
2 00% 
2 5Q% 
3 33% 
2 50% 
2 86% 
5 00% 
5 00% 
4 55% 
2 70% 
2 86% 
2 50% 
2 33% 
2 50% 
5 00% 
2 22% 
4 00% 
6 67% 

16 67% 
5 56% 
6 25% 
6 67% 
8 33% 

6 6 7 '/a 
10 00% 

1 0 or)% 

0 36% 
0 00% 

o nova 
0 00% 
n 00% 
0 novo 
0 00% 
0 00% 
" OOQ/o 
2 38% 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 U O %  

9 40% 
6 fl2% 
9 96% 
D 00% 
0 00% 
0 fJIl% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
I) IJO% 
0 00% 
0 (10% 
0 on% 

0 00% 

7 1  8tw0 

0 01% 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

a 00% 
0 12% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
1 6 7 %  
0 24% 
0 30% 
f1 22 % 
0 OI)% 
0 00% 
n 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

n onoh 

0 00% 

TOTAL PLANT 1,952,986 1,952,986 562,282 2,515,268 562,282 3 077 550 562,282 3,639,832 562,282 4,202,114 lflo 0Ooh 2 56% 

LAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEPRECIABLE PLANT 1,952,986 1,952,986 562,282 2,515,268 562,282 3 077,550 562 282 3,639,832 562,282 4,202,114 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990690-WS 
Page t 0 



Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Water Operation and Maintenance 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

Account 
Number 

601 
603 
604 
610 
615 
616 
618 
620 
631 
632 
633 
634 
635 
64 1 
642 
650 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
666 
667 
670 
675 

Account 
Description 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 
Salaries and Wages - Officers 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Production 
Chemicals 
Materials and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Management Fees 
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of Building / Real Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transporation Expense 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Insurance - General Liability 
Insurance - Workman's Compensation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Rate Case 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 
Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

0 
30,000 

0 
157,866 

1,200 
0 

6,000 
5,000 
7,500 
4,500 
3,000 

55,000 
63,450 
12,000 

0 
0 
0 

551 
150 
67 1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

347,888 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-13) 

ScheduleNo 6 

Company 
Adjust 

10,000 
(30,000) 

0 
(157,866) 

(1,200) 
0 

(6,000) 
(4,400) 
(7,500) 
(1,000) 

0 
196,970 
(5 3,4 50) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(1 2,000) 

(75) 

(66,52 1 ) 

R evtsed 
Fthng 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
0 

3,500 
3,000 

252,038 
10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

55 1 
75 

67 1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

281,435 

Late Filed Ex. 13 
Docket 990496-WS 
Page I I 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Water Contributions-in-aid-of-Construction 

Account 
Number 

Account 
Description 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit - (DDS-13) 

Schedule No 8 

Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year4 Year 5 Year 5 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance 

Annual Customer Growth (ERCs) 41 7 41 7 41 7 034 41 7 1251 417 1668 417 2085 
271 C I A C  - Lines 527,379 527,379 348,922 876,301 348,922 ? ,225,223 348,922 1,574,145 348,922 1,923,067 

C. IAC - Cash 39,615 39,615 39,615 79,230 39,615 118,845 39,615 158,460 39,615 198,075 
C LAC - Other 213.360 213,360 213,360 426,720 213,360 640,080 213,360 853,440 213,360 1,066,800 

TOTAL 780,354 780,354 601,897 1,382,251 601,897 1,984,148 601,897 2,586,045 601,897 3,187,942 

Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of Water C. I .A.C 

Account 
Number 

Account 
Description 

Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Amortization 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Rate 

272 Accum Amortization of C I A C - Lines 4,408 4,408 11,732 16,139 17,564 33,703 23,396 57,099 29,229 86,328 1 67% 
Accum Amortizatron of C I A C - Cash 506 506 1,519 2,026 2,532 4,558 3,545 8,104 4,558 12,662 2 56Ok 
Accum Amortization of C I A C - Other 2,728 2,728 8,183 10,911 13,639 24,550 19,094 43,645 24,550 68,195 2 56% 

TOTAL 7,642 7,642 21,434 29,076 33,735 62,81 f 46,036 108,847 58,337 167,184 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 9(>0690- WS 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Water Accumulated Depreciation 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-13) 

Schedule No 9 

Account 
Number 

30 1 
302 
303 
304 
305 
3 06 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 

331 
333 
334 
335 
339 
340 
34 1 
34 2 
34 3 
344 
34 5 
346 
347 
34 8 

Account 
Description 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 

Steel Pneumatic Tank 
Concrete Ground Storage Reservoir 

Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Services 
Meters and Meter installations 
Hydrants 
Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipmen 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 

TOTAL PLANT 

Year 1 
Additions 

188 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18,891 
988 

1,265 
930 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

24,762 

Year 1 
Balance 

t 88 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18,891 
988 

1,265 
930 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

24,762 

Year 2 
Additions 

37 5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

41,839 
2,964 
3,795 
2,791 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

56,764 

Year 2 
Balance 

56 3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

7,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

60,730 
3,952 
5,060 
3,721 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

81,526 

Year 3 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

49,954 
4,940 
6,325 
4,651 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

71,245 

Year 3 
Balance 

938 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 10,684 
8,892 

11,385 
8,372 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

152,770 

Year 4 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

58,068 
6,916 
8,855 
6,512 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

85,726 

Year 4 
Balance 

1,313 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

17,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

168,752 
15,808 
20,240 
14,884 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

238,496 

Year 5 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

66,183 
8,892 

11,385 
8,372 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

100,207 

Year 5 
Balance 

1,688 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 

234,935 
24,700 
31,625 
23,256 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

338,703 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Base Facilty Charge and Gallonage Component Cost 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

(WATER COMPANY) 
DOCKET NO. 990696-WS 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE 
COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION 

-WATER- 

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES: 

601 Salaries and Wages - Employees 
603 Salaries and Wages - Officers 
604 Employee Pensions and Benefits 
610 Purchased Water 
61 5-6 Purchased Power & Fuel for Power Production 
618 Chemicals 
620 Materials and Supplies 
63X Contractual Services 
641 Rental of Building / Real Property 
642 Rental of Equipment 
650 Transportation Expense 
656-9 Insurance 
660 Advertising Expense 
666-7 Regulatory Commission Expense 
670 Bad Debt Expense 
675 Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION: 

403 Depreciation Expense 
407 Amortization Expense 

TOTAL DEPRECIATION AND AMORTEATION 

TEST YEAR 
(Staff) 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
268,538 

0 
0 
0 

1,297 
0 
0 
0 

1000 

281,435 

FACTORED ERC'S 18,060 1505 
FACTORED GALLONS 212,868 

PERCENTAGE ASS1 FACTOREO ERC'S FACTORED GALLONS 

BASE BASE 
FACILITY ALLONAGE FACILITY 
CHARGE 

50% 
100% 
50% 

---- 
---- 
---- 

50% 
32% 

100% 
100% 
50% 

100% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 

CHARGE COST 

50% 

50% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
50% 
68% 

---- 

---- 
---- 

50% 

50% 
50 % 
50% 
50% 

---- 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
86,066 

0 
0 
0 

1,297 
0 
0 
0 

500 

93,163 

BASE 
FACILITY GALLONAGE GALLONAGE 
CHARGE 

0.2769 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0166 
4.7656 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.071 8 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0277 

5.1 586 

85,726 100% ---- 85,726 4.7467 
(46,036) 100% ---- (46,036) (2.549 1 ) 

39,690 39,690 2.1977 

CHARGE COST 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
182,472 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

500 

0.0235 
0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0014 
0.8572 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 
0 .oooo 
0.0023 

0.8845 188,272 

0 0 .oooo 
0 0.0000 

0 0.0000 

Late Filed Ex. 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
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TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES: 

408.10 Utifity Regulatory Assessment Fees 
408.1 1 Property Taxes 
408.12 Payroll Taxes 
408.13 Other Taxes and Licenses 
408.20 TOTI, Other Income and Deductions 

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

INCOME TAXES: 
409 Federal, State, and Local Income Taxes 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 

RETURN ON INVESTMENT 

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

LESS: MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

TOTAL REVENUES FOR RATE SETTING 

0.071 7 22,487 32% 68% 7,233 0.4005 15,254 
17,268 100% ---- 17,268 0.9561 0 0.0000 

765 100% ---- 765 0.0424 0 0 .oooo 
0.0000 
0.0000 

2,000 0.1 107 0 
0 100% 0 0.0000 0 

2,000 100% ---- 
---- 

42,519 27,266 1.5097 15,254 0.071 7 

40,394 ---- 100% 

40,394 

93,746 ---- 100% 

497,784 

497,784 

0 0.0000 40,394 0.1898 

0 0.0000 40,394 0.1898 

0 0.0000 93,746 0.4404 

160,119 8.8659 337,665 1.5863 

0 0.0000 0 0.0000 

8.87 337,665 1.59 160,119 

160286.544 

Late Filed Ex 13 
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At 80% of Design Capacity 
Schedule of Wastewater Operations 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

Description 

Ope ratr ng R even ues 

Operating and Maintenance 

Depreciation Expense 

Taxes Other Than Income 

Income Taxes 

Total Operating Expenses 

Net Operating Income 

Rate Base 

Rate of Return 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

1,063,333 

654,922 

86,371 

0 

71,726 

813,019 

250,314 

1,726,807 

14 50% 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-14) 

Schedule %I 2 

Company 
Adjust 

56,333 

52,971 

(1,069) 

85,763 

92 1 

138,586 

(82,253) 

Revised 
Filing 

1,119,666 

707,893 

85,302 

85,763 

72,647 

951,605 

168,06 1 

1,719,834 

9 77% 

Late Filed Ex 13 
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Nocatee Utility Corporalion 
Schedule of Wastewater Utility Plant in Service 

DOCKET NO 990696 WS 
Swain Exhibit ~ (DDS 14)  

Schedule No 5 

Accounl Account 
Number Descriphon 

35 1 
352 
353 
354 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
370 
371 
380 
38 1 
382 
389 
390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

Composite Commission 
Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Usefiil Depreciation Deprecralion 

Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Life Rate Weigh1 Rate 

Organization 15,000 
Franchises 0 
Land and Land Rights 0 
Structures and Improvements 372,600 
Collection Sewers - Force 1 628,790 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 527,103 

Services to Customers 96,980 
Flow Measuring Devises 50,000 

Special Collecting Structures 0 

Flow Measuring Installations 0 
Receiving Wells 0 
Pumping fquipment 558,900 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 0 
Plant Sewers 0 
Outfall Sewer Lines 0 
Other Plant and Mrscellaneous Equipme 0 
Office Furniture and Equipment 0 
Transportation Equipment 0 
Stores Equipment 0 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 0 
Power Operated Equipment 0 
Communicatron Equipment 0 
Miscellaneous Equipment 0 
Other Tangible Plant 0 

0 

15,000 
0 
0 

372,600 

527,183 
0 

96,980 
50,000 

0 
0 

558.900 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 .62a,790 

0 
0 
0 

1 1  5.000 
07,906 
527,183 

0 
96,980 

0 
0 
0 

172,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 000 
0 
0 

487 600 
1.776 696 
1,054 366 

0 
193,960 
50,000 

0 
0 

731.400 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

115,000 
87,906 
527,183 

0 
96,900 

0 
0 
0 

172,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 

602,600 
1,804,602 
1,581,549 

0 
290,940 
50,000 

0 
0 

903,900 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

115,000 
87 906 
527 183 

0 
96 980 

0 
0 
0 

172,500 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 

71 7,600 
1 892,508 

0 
387,920 
50,000 

D 
0 

I 076,400 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2 108,732 

0 
0 
0 

115,000 
87,906 
527,183 

0 
96,980 

0 
0 
0 

172.500 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 
0 

832,600 

2,635,915 
0 

484,900 
50,000 

0 
0 

1,248,900 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

I ,9ao,414 

40 2 50% 
40 250% 
N A 
32 3 13% 
30 333% 
45 222% 
40 2 50% 

5 20 00% 
5 20 00% 

30 3 3 3 %  
18 5 56% 
18 556% 
35 2 86% 
30 3 33% 
25 400% 
15 667% 
6 1667% 

1 A  5 56% 
16 6 25% 
15 667% 

t o  1000% 
15 6 67% 
10 10 00% 

38 2 6 3 %  

12 a w o  

0 21% 
0 00% 

1 1  49% 
27 32% 
36 37% 
0 00% 
6 69% 
0 69% 

0 00% 
17 23% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

0 00% 

0 01 010 

0 00% 
a 00% 
0 36% 
0 9 1 010 

0 8 1 010 
I) 00% 
0 18% 
0 14% 
0 110% 
0 00% 
0 96% 
0 00% 
0 110% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
(1 00Oh 
0 00% 
(1 00% 
I] OOY" 

100 oflo/c 3 35% TOTAL PLANT 3 249 453 3,249,453 999,569 4 249 022 999,569 5,248,591 999 569 6 240 160 999,569 7 247.729 

LAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE PLANT 3 249,453 3,249,453 999,569 4,249,022 999,569 5,248,591 999 569 6,248,160 999,569 7,247,729 

Late Filed Ex. I3 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Wastewater Operation and Maintenance 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

Account 
Number 

70 1 
703 
704 
71 0 
71 1 
71 5 
716 
718 
720 
73 1 
732 
733 
734 
735 
74 1 
742 
750 
756 
757 
750 
759 
760 
766 
767 
770 
775 

Account 
Descriptton 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 
Salaries and Wages - Officers 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Purchased Sewage Treatment 
Sludge Removal Expense 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Production 
Chemicals 
Matenals and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Management Fees 
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of Building I Real Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transporation Expense 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Insurance - General Liability 
Insurance - Workman's Compensation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Rate Case 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 
Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

0 
30,000 

0 
435,459 

0 
34,000 

500 
0 

5,000 
7,500 
4,500 
3,000 

55,000 
63,450 

0 

0 
71 8 
150 

2,645 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

654,922 

12,000 

n 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-14) 

ScheduleNo 6 

Company 
Adjust 

10,000 
(30,000) 

0 

0 
(34,000) 

(500) 
0 

(4,400) 
(7,500) 
(1,000) 

(435,459) 

0 
548,433 
(53,450) 
(1 2,000) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

(75) 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(1 9,951 ) 

Revised 
Filing 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
0 

3,500 
3,000 

676,355 
10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

71 8 
75 

2,645 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

707,893 

Late Filed Ex 13 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Wastewater Taxes Other Than Income 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

Account 
Number 

Account 
Description 

408 10 
408 11 Property Taxes 
408.12 Payroll Taxes 
408.13 Other Taxes and Licenses 
408.20 

Utility Regulatory Assessment Fees 

TOTI, Other Income and Deductions 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

47,850 
31,083 

2,295 
2,000 

0 

83,228 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-14) 

ScheduleNo 7 

Company Required 
Adjust Revenue 

2,535 50,385 
(126) 30,957 

(1,530) 765 
1,820 3,820 

0 0 

2,699 85,927 

Late Filed Ex 13 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Wastewater Contributions-in-aid-of-Construction 

Account 
Number 

Account 
Description 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit - (DDS-14) 

ScheduleNo 8 

Year 1 Year 1 Year2 Year2 Year3 Year3 Year4 Year4 Year5 Year5 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance 

Annual Customer Growth (ERCs) 439 439 439 878 438 1316 438 1754 439 2193 
271 Cl A C  - Lines 729,899 729.899 615,089 1,344,988 615,089 1,960,077 615,089 2,575,166 615,089 3,190,255 

C l  A C  - Cash 50,485 50,485 50,485 100,970 50,370 151,340 50,370 201,710 50,485 252,195 
C I A C  - Other 384,480 384,480 384,480 768,960 384,480 1,153,440 384,480 1,537,920 384,480 1,922,400 

TOTAL 1,164,864 1,164,864 1,050,054 2,214,916 1,049,939 3,264,857 1,049,939 4,314,796 1,050,054 5,364,850 

Nocatee Uttltty Corporation 
Schedule of Accumufated Amortization of Wastewater C I A C 

Account Account 
Number Description 

272 Accum Amortization of C 
Accum Amortization of C. 
Accum Amortization of C. 

TOTAL 

Year 1 Year 1 Year2 Year 2 Year3 Year3 Year4 Year 4 Year5 Year 5 Amortization 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Rate 

A C - Lines 9,850 9,850 27.999 37,849 44,600 82,449 61,201 143,650 77,801 221,451 2 70% 
7,613 21,154 3 35X A.C. - Cash 847 847 2,540 3,387 4,232 7,619 5,922 13,541 

A C. - Other 6,449 6,449 19,346 25,795 32,244 58,039 45,141 103,180 58,039 161,219 3 35% 

17,145 17,145 49,886 67,031 81,076 148,107 112,263 260,370 143,453 403,823 
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Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Schedule of Wastewater Accumulated Depreciation 

Account 
Number 

351 
352 
353 
354 
360 
36 1 
362 
363 
364 
365 
370 
37 1 
380 
38 1 
382 
389 
390 
39 1 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

Account 
Description 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Collection Sewers - Force 
Collection Sewers - Gravity 
Special Collecting Structures 
Services to Customers 
Flow Measuring Devises 
Flow Measuring Installations 
Receiving Wells 
Pumping Equipment 
Treatment and Disposal Equipment 
Plant Sewers 
Outfall Sewer Lines 
Other Plant and Misceflaneous Equipmen 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stares Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 

TOTAL PLANT 

Year 1 
Additions 

188 
0 
0 

5,822 
27,147 

5,858 
0 

1,276 
5,000 

0 
0 

15,525 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

60,815 

Year 1 
Balance 

188 
0 
0 

5,822 
27,147 

5,858 
0 

1,276 
5,000 

0 
0 

15,525 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

60,815 

Year 2 
Additions 

37 5 
0 
0 

13,441 
55,758 
17,573 

0 
3,828 

10,000 
0 
0 

35,842 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

136,8 16 

Year 2 
Balance 

56 3 
0 
0 

19,263 
82,905 
23,430 

0 
5,104 

15,000 
0 
0 

51,367 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

197,631 

Year 3 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 

17,034 
58,688 
29,288 

0 
6,380 

10,000 
0 
0 

45,425 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

167,191 

'fear 3 
Balance 

938 
0 
0 

36,297 
141,593 
52,718 

0 
11,484 
25,000 

0 
0 

96,792 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

364,822 

Year 4 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 

20,628 
61,619 
4'1,003 

0 
8,932 

10,000 
0 
0 

55,008 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

197,565 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-14) 

Schedule No 9 

Year 4 
Balance 

1,313 
0 
0 

56,925 
203,211 

93,721 
0 

20,417 
35,000 

0 
0 

151,800 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

562,387 

Year 5 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 

24 , 222 
64,549 
52,718 

0 
1 1,484 
10,000 

0 
0 

64,592 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

227,940 

Year 5 
Balance 

1,688 
0 
0 

81,147 
267,760 
146,440 

0 
31,901 
45,000 

0 
0 

216,392 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

790,327 



Nocatee Utility Corporation 
Base Facilty Charge and Gallonage Component Cost 
At 80% of Design Capacity 
DOCKET NO 990696-WS 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE 
COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION 

-SEWER- 

OPERATtON & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

701 Salaries and Wages - Employees 
703 Salaries and Wages - Officers 
704 Employee Pensions and Benefits 
710 Purchased Sewage Treatment 
711 Sludge Removal 
715-6 Purchased Power ti Fuel for Power Production 
718 Chemicals 
720 Materials and Supplies 
73X Contractual Services 
741 Rental of Building / Real Property 
742 Rental of Equipment 
750 Transportation Expense 
756-9 Insurance 
760 Advertising Expense 
766-7 Regulatory Commission Expense 
770 Bad Debt Expense 
775 Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

DE P R E C I AT I 0 N AN 0 AM 0 R T I 2 AT I 0 N. 

403 Deprectation Expense 
407 Amortization Expense 

TOTAL DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 

TEST YEAR 
(Staff) 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
692,855 

0 
0 
0 

3,438 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

707,893 

PERCENTAGE ASS1 

BASE 
FAC I LlTY ALLONAG 

CHARGE 

50% 

50% 
__-- 

100% 
100% 
100% 
loooh 
50% 
85% 

..--e 

---- 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 
50% 

FACTORED ERC'S 18,060 1505 
FACTORED GALLONS 172,385 

FACTORED ERC'S FACTORED GALLONS 

BASE 
FACILITY 

COST 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
103,928 

0 
0 
0 

1,719 
0 
0 
0 

500 

11 1,447 

BASE 
FACILITY GALLONAGE ALLONAGE 
CHARGE 

0 2769 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0166 
5 7546 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0952 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0277 

6 1709 

197,565 100% ---- t 97,565 10 9394 
(1  12,263) 100% ---- (112,263) (6 2161) 

85,302 85,302 4 7233 

CHARGE COST 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
588,927 

0 
0 
0 

1,719 
0 
0 
0 

500 

0 0290 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0017 
3 4163 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0100 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0029 

596,446 3 4600 

0 0 0000 
0 0 0000 

0 0 0000 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
Page 26 



TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

408 10 Utility Regulatory Assessment Fees 
408 11 Property Taxes 
408 12 Payroll Taxes 
408 13 Other Taxes and Licenses 
408 20 TOTI, Other Income and Deducttons 

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

INCOME TAXES: 

409 Federal, State, and Local Income Taxes 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 

RETURN ON INVESTMENT 

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

LESS MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

TOTAL REVENUES FOR RATE SETTING 

50,385 22% 7 8% 0,944 0 6060 39,441 o 2208 
30,957 100% ---- 30,957 17141 0 0 0000 

0 0000 
3,820 100% ---- 3, a20 0 0 0000 

---- 0 0 0000 0 0 0000 

765 100% ---- 765 0 0424 0 
0 2115 

100% 0 

85,927 46,486 2 5740 39,44 I 0 2288 

72,647 

72,647 

168,061 _ _ _ _  1 00% 

72,647 0 4214 

0 4214 

0 0000 0 

0 0 0000 72,647 

0 9749 168,061 0 0 0000 

1,119,830 243,235 13 4682 876,595 5 0851 

0 100% -__- 0 0 0000 0 0 0000 

1,119,830 243,235 13 47 876,595 5 09 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
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Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Reuse Rate Base 
At 100% of Design Capacity 

Description 

Utility Plant in Service 

Land 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Contrrbutrons-in-aid-of-Construction 

Accumulated Amortization of C 1.A.C 

Plant Held for Future Use 

Working Capital Allowance 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

6,327,452 

0 

(688,651 ) 

(5,659,73 1) 

349,919 

0 

34,203 

363,192 

OOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-15) 

ScheduleNo 1 

Company 
Adjust 

0 

0 

0 

(4,571 1 

Revised 
Filing 

6,327 , 452 

0 

(688,651) 

(5,659,731 ) 

349,919 

0 

29,631 

358,621 

Late Filed Ex 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
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Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Reuse Utilily Plant in Service 

OOCKET NO 990696 WS 
Swain Exhibit -(DDS-lS) 

Schedrile No 5 

Composite 
Depreciatiori 

Rale 

0 01% 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 OD% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 5 1 % 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 40% 
148% 
r l  1 4% 
0 2 1 % 

0 011% 
0 00% 

o o w o  
ri no% 
D 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 00% 

o on% 

o novo 

2 75% 

Com m tssion 
Useful Deweciation ccounl 

umber 

30 1 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 

331 
333 
334 
335 
339 
340 
34 1 
342 
343 
344 
345 
346 
34 7 
348 

Account 
Description 

Year 1 
Additions 

Year 1 
Balance 

15 000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

648 687 
0 
0 
0 

1,016 798 
3 117 879 

69 920 
7 7  740 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Year2 Year2 
Addrttons Balance 

Year3 Year 3 
Additions Balance 

Year4 Year 4 
Additions Balance 

Year 5 Year5 
Additions Balance Life 

40 
40 
NA 
33 
50 
40 
30 
40 
35 
20 
20 
2 2  
37 
35 
40 
43 
40 
20 
45 
25 
15 
6 

18 
16 
15 
12 
10 
15 
10 

Weight 

0 2 4 % 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 oflo/o 
0 00% 

0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

10 25% 
0 00% 

0 00% 
16 07% 
63 8 1 % 

5 53% 
4 11% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

0 00% 

0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

0 00% 

o on% 

0 00% 

o 00% 

ion 00% 

Rate 

2 50% 
2 50% 

3 03% 
2 00% 
2 50% 
3 33% 
2 50% 
2 86% 
5 ooo/o 

5 00% 
4 55% 
2 70% 
2 86% 
2 50% 
2 33% 

5 00% 
2 22% 
4 00% 
6 67% 

I 6  67% 
5 56% 
6 25% 

2 50% 

6 67% 
8 33% 

10 00% 
6 67% 

10 00% 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River. and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 
Steel Pneumatic Tank 
Concrete Ground Storage Reservoir 

Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Services 
Meters and Meter Installations 
Hydrants 
Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equip 
OIfice Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Comrnunrcation Equipment 
Miscellaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Ptant 

15 000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1016 798 
3 117 879 

69 920 
7 7  740 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

648 687 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

229 897 
69.920 
45.540 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15 OD0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

648 687 
0 

0 
0 

1016 798 
3 347 776 

139 840 
123 280 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

229 897 
69,920 
45 540 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

648 687 
0 
0 
0 

1 016 798 
3.577 673 

209 760 
168 820 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
3 

0 15 000 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 648687 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 1016 798 

229 897 3 807 570 
69 920 279  680 
45  540 2 1 4  360 

0 fl 
I J  0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 n 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

229,897 
69,920 
45.540 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15.000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

648,687 
0 
0 
0 

1,016,790 
4.037 467 

349,600 
259 900 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL PLANT 4 946024 4946024 345357 5291 381 345.357 5 ~ 3 6  738 345 357 5 982 095 345,357 6.327 452 

LAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DEPRECIABLE PLANT 4 946 024 4,946 024 345 357 5.291.301 345.357 5.636 738 945,357 5 982 095 345 357 6 327 452 

Late Filed Ex. I3 
Docket 990696-WS 
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Nocatee Utitity Company 
Schedule of Reuse Operation and Maintenance 
At 100% of Design Capacity 

Account 
Number 

60 1 
603 
604 
61 0 
61 5 
616 
618 
620 
63 1 
632 
633 
634 
635 
641 
642 
650 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
666 
667 
670 
675 

Account 
Description 

Salaries and Wages - Employees 
Salaries and Wages - Officers 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 
Purchased Water 
Purchased Power 
Fuel for Power Production 
Chemicals 
Materials and Supplies 
Contractual Services - Engineering 
Contractual Services - Accounting 
Contractual Services - Legal 
Contractual Services - Management Fees 
Contractual Services - Other 
Rental of Building 1 Real Property 
Rental of Equipment 
Transporation Expense 
Insurance - Vehicle 
Insurance - General Liability 
Insurance - Workman's Compensation 
Insurance - Other 
Advertising Expense 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Rate Case 
Regulatory Commission Expense - Other 
Bad Debt Expense 
Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Revised 

Filing 

0 
0 
0 

143,957 
50,000 

1,250 
5,625 
5,000 

0 
0 
0 

63,450 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

731 
0 

2,609 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

273,622 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
(ODS-15) Swain Exhibit 

ScheduleNo 6 

Company 
Adjust 

10,000 
0 
0 

(I 43,957) 
(50,000) 

(1,250) 
(5,625) 
(4,400) 

0 
0 
0 

148,658 
10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(36,574) 

New Revised 
Filing 

10,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

600 
0 
0 
0 

212,108 
10,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

73 1 
0 

2,609 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,000 

237,040 

Late Filed Ex. 13 
Docket 990696-WS 
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Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Reuse Taxes Other Than Income 
At 100% of Design Capacity 

Account 
Number 

Account 
Description 

408 10 
408 11 Property Taxes 
408.12 Payroll Taxes 
408.13 Other Taxes and Licenses 
408 20 

Utility Regulatory Assessment Fees 

TOTI, Other Income and Deductions 

TOTAL 

Balance 
Per 

Filing 

18,270 
6,537 

0 
2,000 

0 

26,807 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-15) 

ScheduleNo 7 

Company 
Adjust 

Revised 
Ftling 

16,545 
6,455 

76 5 
2,000 

0 

25,765 

Late Filed Ex 13 

Page 34 
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Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Reuse Contributions-in-aid-of-Construction 

Account Account 
Number Description 

ENTER ERC'S 
271 C. IAC.  - Lines 

C i .AC - Cash 
C I .AC - Other 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit - (DDS-15) 

ScheduleNo 8 

Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance 

94 1 941 94 1 1882 94 1 2823 94 1 3764 94 1 4705 
1,575,093 1,575,093 229,897 1,804,990 229,897 2,034,887 229,897 2,264,784 229,897 2,494,681 

517,550 517,550 517,550 1,035,100 51 7,550 1,552,650 517,550 2,070,200 517,550 2,587,750 
1 15,460 1 15,460 1 ? 5,460 230,920 1 15,460 346,380 1 15,460 461,840 1 15,460 577,300 

TOTAL 2,208,103 2,208,103 862,907 3,071,010 862,907 3,933,917 862,907 4,796,824 862,907 5,659,731 

Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of Reuse C 1 A C 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 

Account Account 
Number Description 

Year 1 Year 1 Year 2 Year 2 Year 3 Year 3 Year 4 Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Amortization 
Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Additions Balance Rate 

272 Accum Amortization of C I A C - Lines 11,687 11,687 25,079 36,766 28,490 65,256 31,902 97,158 35,313 132,471 148% 
Accum. Amortization of C I A.C - Cash 7,110 7,110 21,331 28,441 35,552 63,993 49,772 1 13,765 63,993 177,758 2 75% 

Accum Amortization of C 1.A C - Other 1,588 1,580 4,763 6,350 7,938 14,288 11,113 25,401 14,288 39,689 2 75% 

TOTAL 20,385 20,385 51,173 71,557 71,980 143,537 92,787 236,325 1 13,595 349,919 

Late Filed Ex 13 
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Nocatee Utility Company 
Schedule of Reuse Accumulated Depreciation 

DOCKET NO 990696-WS 
Swain Exhibit (DDS-15) 

Schedule No 9 

Account 
Number 

30 1 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31 1 
320 
330 

33 1 
333 
334 
335 
339 
340 
34 1 
342 
343 
344 
34 5 
346 
347 
348 

Account 
Description 

Organization 
Franchises 
Land and Land Rights 
Structures and Improvements 
Collecting and Impounding Reservoirs 
Lake, River and Other Intakes 
Wells and Springs 
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels 
Supply Mains 
Power Generation Equipment 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes 
Steel Pneumatic Tank 
Concrete Ground Storage Reservoir 

Transmission and Distribution Mains 
Services 
Meters and Meter Installations 
Hydrants 
Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipme 
Office Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Stores Equipment 
Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Misceltaneous Equipment 
Other Tangible Plant 

TOTAL PLANT 

Year 1 
Additions 

188 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

16,217 
0 
0 
0 

12,710 
36,254 

874 
1,944 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,187 

Year 1 
Balance 

188 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

16,217 
0 
0 
0 

12,710 
36,254 

874 
1,944 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,187 

Year 2 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

32,434 
0 

0 
0 

25,420 
75,182 

2,622 
5,026 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

141,059 

Year 2 
Balance 

563 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

48,652 
0 
0 
0 

38,130 
11 1,436 

3,496 
6,969 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

209,245 

Year 3 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

32,434 
0 
0 
0 

25,420 
80,528 
4,370 
7,303 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

150,430 

Year 3 
Balance 

938 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

81,086 
0 
0 
0 

63,550 
191,965 

7,866 
14,272 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

359,676 

Year 4 
Additions 

375 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32,434 
0 
0 
0 

25,420 
85,875 
6,118 
9,580 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

159,802 

Year 4 
Balance 

1,313 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

11 3,520 
0 

0 
0 

88,970 
277,840 

13,984 
23,851 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

519,477 

Year 5 
Additions 

37 5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32,434 
0 

0 
0 

25,420 
91,221 
7,866 

11,857 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

169.173 

Late Filed Ex I3 
Docket 990096-WS 
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Year 5 
Balance 

1,688 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

145,955 
0 
0 
0 

114,390 

369,061 
21,850 
35,708 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

688,651 



Nocatee Utility Company 
Base Facilty Charge and Gallonage Component Cost 
At 80% of Design Capacity 

(WATER COMPANY) 
DOCKET NO 990696-WS 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE 
COMPONENT CONSTRUCTION 

-WATER- 

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

601 Salaries and Wages - Employees 
603 Salaries and Wages - Officers 
604 Employee Pensions and Benefits 
610 Purchased Water 
615-6 Purchased Power & Fuel for Power Production 
618 Chemicals 
620 Materials and Supplies 
63X Contractual Services 
641 Rental of Building / Real Property 
642 Rental of Equipment 
650 Transportation Expense 
656-9 Insurance 
660 Advertising Expense 
666-7 Regulatory Commission Expense 
670 Bad Debt Expense 
675 Miscellaneous Expense 

TOTAL OPERATION 8 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

DEPR EC l AT1 ON AND AM ORT lZATl0 N 

403 Depreciation Expense 
407 Amortization Expense 

TOTAL DEPREClATION AND AMORTIZATION 

FACTORED ERC'S 2 1,660 1805 
FACTORED GALLONS 448,220 

PERCENTAGE ASS1 FACTORED ERC'S FACTORED GALLONS 

BASE BASE BASE 
TEST YEAR FACILITY ALLONAG FACILITY FACILITY GALLONAGE ALLONAGE 

(Staff) CHARGE CHARGE COST CHARGE COST CHARGE 

1 0,000 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

600 
222,108 

0 
0 
0 

3,340 
0 
0 
0 

1000 

237,048 

100% 
100% 
100% 

---- 
100% 

100% 

---- 

3 2 '/o 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
3 00% 
100% 
1ooo/0 

169,173 100% 
(113,595) 100% 

55,579 

86,015 

0.4617 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0277 
3 2814 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 1542 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 

0 0462 

3 971 1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

151,033 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

151,033 

0 0000 

0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 3370 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 
0 0000 

0 3370 

0 0000 
0 0000 

---_ 169,173 7 8104 0 
*--* ( 1  13,595) (5 2444) 0 

0 0000 0 2 5660 55,579 

Late File? Ex 1.3 
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TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

408 10 Utility Regulatory Assessment Fees 
408 11 Property Taxes 
408 12 Payroll Taxes 
408 13 Other Taxes and Licenses 
408 20 TOTI, Other Income and Deductions 

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

INCOME TAXES: 
409 Federal, State, and Local Income Taxes 

TOTAL INCOME TAXES 

RETURN ON INVESTMENT 

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

LESS MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

TOTAL REVENUES FOR RATE SETTING 

0 0158 
0 0000 

765 100% ---- 765 0 0353 0 0 0000 
2,000 100% ---- 2,000 0 0 0000 

16,545 57% 43% 9,442 0 4359 7,103 
0 0 2980 6,455 100% ---- 6,455 

0 0923 
0 0000 0 100% ---- 0 0 0000 0 

25,765 18,662 0 8616 7,103 0 0158 

14,918 100% ---- 14,918 0 6887 

14,918 14,918 0,6887 

35,045 100% ---- 35,045 16180 

0 0 0000 

0 0 0000 

0 0 0000 

368,355 210,219 9 7054 158,136 o 3528 

0 0000 0 100% ---- 0 0 0000 0 

368,355 210,219 9 71 158,136 0 35 
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